SIDACtor® Protection Thyristors
© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 02/23/17
SLIC Protection
Battrax® Series Positive/Negative - Modified DO-214
Electrical Characteristics
The Battrax® series offers programmable SIDACtor®

Do not exceed +260°C
Part MarkingPart Numbering
XXXX Part Number Code
(Refer to Electrical Characteristics Table)
Date CodeXXXXX
Compak PM Drawing for pg 126 Bat Pos-Neg.eps
Bx xx 0 C x L RP
Battrax Series Pos-Neg Mod DO-214 Part Numbering.eps
For Pg. 126
TYPE
HOLDING CURRENT
PACKAGE TYPE
IPP RATING
RoHS COMPLIANT
CONSTRUCTION VARIABLE
REEL PACK
B1: Negative Battrax SIDACtor
B2: Positive Battrax SIDACtor
05:  5 mA 16: 160 mA
10: 100 mA 20: 200 mA